
 

EK 1: 21.08.2025 Tarihli 2025/05 Sayılı Enstitü Kurulu Kararı (2025-2026 Eğitim Öğretim Yılı Akademik Takvimi İngilizce) 

BEYKOZ UNIVERSITY 

INSTITUTE OF GRADUATE PROGRAMS 

2025-2026 YEAR ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

WORKING SCHEDULE FALL TERM 

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 
12 May 2025 Monday- 10 October 2025 

Friday 

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO BE EXEMPT FROM COURSES TAKEN FROM OTHER HIGHER 

EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 
19 September 2025 Friday 

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETION OF COURSE REGISTRATIONS ON THE OIS)  
22 September 2025 Monday- 26 September 

2025 Friday 

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 29 September 2025 Monday 

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD   
29 September 2025 Monday- 10 October 

2025 Friday 

LAST DAY TO ENTER the course objectives, content, learning outcomes, weekly lesson plans, 

teaching and learning methods, and measurement and evaluation methods and rates in the ECTS 

INFORMATION PACKAGE 

29 September 2025 Monday 

LAST DAY OF APPLICATIONS FOR FREEZING ENROLMENT AND WITHDRAWING FROM COURSES IN 

THE FALL TERM  
24 October 2025 Friday 

MIDTERMS FOR THE FALL TERM 
17 November 2025 Monday- 23 November 

2025 Sunday 

DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 26 November 2025 Wednesday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES ON THE OIS 27 November 2025 Thursday 

MAKE-UP EXAMS FOR THE MIDTERMS  
04 December 2025 Thursday- 06 December 

2025 Saturday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS ON THE OIS 11 December 2025 Thursday 

LAST DAY OF FALL TERM CLASSES 02 January 2026 Friday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2025 5 January 2026 Monday 

MAKE-UP FOR THE CLASSES MISSED ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2025 6 January 2026 Tuesday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2025 7 January 2026 Wednesday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON THURSDAY, JANUARY 1, 2026 8 January 2026 Thursday 



 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE LIST OF STUDENTS ON OIS THAT HAVE FAILED IN THE FALL TERM DUE 

TO ABSENTEEISM 
08 January 2026 Thursday 

FINAL EXAMS 
12 January 2026 Monday- 18 January 2026 

Sunday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE FINAL EXAM GRADES INTO THE OIS  22 January 2026 Thursday 

RETAKE EXAMS 
28 January 2026 Wednesday- 31 January 

2026 Saturday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RETAKE EXAM GRADES INTO THE OIS 06 February 2026 Friday 

SUBMITTING THE FALL TERM MIDTERM/ MIDTERM MAKE-UP/ FINAL & RETAKE EXAM 

ENVELOPES TO THE INSTITUTE 

09 February 2026 Monday – 13 February  

2026 Friday 

IMPORTANT DAYS IN THE FALL TERM FOR MASTER'S THESES / PROJECTS 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING TERM PROJECT AND THESIS TOPIC SUGGESTION FORMS TO THE 

INSTITUTE 
01 October 2025 Wednesday 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING ETHICS COMMITTEE APPLICATION FORMS TO THE INSTITUTE 03 November 2025 Monday 

SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENTS AND CD TO THE INSTITUTE VIA THE ADVISOR, AND ENTERING 

THE GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 

28 January 2026 Wednesday - 06 February 

2026 Friday 

LAST DAY TO SUBMIT THE THESIS TO THE ADVISORS 09 February 2026 Monday 

LAST DAY FOR THE ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO THE INSTITUTE FOR 

THESIS DEFENCES 
20 February 2026 Friday 

THESIS DEFENCES 09 March 2026 Monday- 20 March Friday 

LAST DAY TO SEND THE DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THESIS DEFENCES TO THE INSTITUTE AND 

ENTER GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 
27 March 2026 Friday 

LAST DAY TO SUBMIT THE BOUND VERSION OF THE THESIS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE 

INSTITUTE 
27 April 2026 Monday 

WORKING SCHEDULE SPRING TERM 

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION PERIOD FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 03 November 2025- 27 February 2026 Friday 

COURSE REGISTRATIONS (COMPLETION OF COURSE REGISTRATIONS ON THE OIS) 
09 February Monday- 13 February 2026 

Friday 

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES 16 February 2026 Monday  

COURSE ADD-DROP PERIOD   
16 February 2026 Monday- 27 February 

2026 Friday 

DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS TO BE EXEMPT FROM COURSES TAKEN FROM OTHER HIGHER 

EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS 
27 February 2026 Friday 



 

LAST DAY TO ENTER the course objectives, content, learning outcomes, weekly lesson plans, 

teaching and learning methods, and measurement and evaluation methods and rates in the ECTS 

INFORMATION PACKAGE 

16 February 2026 Monday  

LAST DAY OF APPLICATIONS FOR FREEZING ENROLMENT AND WITHDRAWING FROM COURSES IN 

THE SPRING TERM  
27 March 2026 Friday 

MIDTERMS FOR THE SPRING TERM 06 April 2026 Monday -12 April 2026 Sunday 

DEADLINE FOR MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAM APPLICATIONS 15 April 2026 Wednesday  

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE MIDTERM GRADES ON THE OIS 17 April 2026 Friday 

MAKE-UP EXAMS FOR THE MIDTERMS  27 April 2026 Monday- 03 May 2026 Sunday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE GRADES OF THE MIDTERM MAKE-UP EXAMS ON THE OIS 08 May 2026 Friday 

LAST DAY OF SPRING TERM CLASSES 22 May 2026 Friday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2025 1 June 2026 Monday  

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES NOT HELD ON TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2026 2 June 2026 Tuesday  

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON FRIDAY, MARCH 20, 2026 3 June 2026 Wednesday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 2026 4 June 2026 Thursday 

MAKE-UP FOR CLASSES MISSED ON FRIDAY, MAY 1, 2026 5 June 2026 Friday 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE LIST OF STUDENTS ON OIS THAT HAVE FAILED IN THE SPRING TERM 

DUE TO ABSENTEEISM 
05 June 2026 Friday 

FINAL EXAMS 
09 June 2026 Tuesday- 15 June 2026 

Monday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE FINAL EXAM GRADES INTO OIS 19 June 2026 Friday 

RETAKE EXAMS 
24 June 2026 Wednesday-28 June 2026 

Sunday 

DEADLINE FOR ENTERING THE RETAKE EXAM GRADES INTO OIS 01 July 2026 Wednesday 

SUBMITTING THE SPRING TERM MIDTERM/ MIDTERM MAKE-UP/ FINAL & RETAKE EXAM 

ENVELOPES TO THE INSTITUTE 

10 August 2026 Monday - 17 August 2026 

Monday 

IMPORTANT DAYS IN THE SPRING TERM FOR MASTER'S THESES / PROJECTS 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING TERM PROJECT AND THESIS TOPIC SUGGESTION FORMS TO THE 

INSTITUTE 
18 February 2026 Wednesday 

DEADLINE FOR SUBMITTING ETHICS COMMITTEE APPLICATION FORMS TO THE INSTITUTE 16 March 2025 Monday 



 

 

The authority to make changes or postpone exam dates due to possible developments in the future 
lies with the University Administration and the Senate. In such cases, students, faculty members, 
and staff cannot assert any claims or rights. 

SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENTS AND CD TO THE INSTITUTE VIA THE ADVISOR, AND ENTERING 

THE GRADES INTO THE OIS 

24 June 2026 Wednesday- 28 June 2026 

Sunday 

LAST DAY TO SUBMIT THESES TO THE ADVISORS 15 May 2026 Friday 

LAST DAY FOR THE ADVISORS TO SUBMIT THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO THE INSTITUTE FOR 

THEIR STUDENTS WHO WILL PRESENT THEIR TERM PROJECTS 
22 May 2026 Friday 

THESIS DEFENCES 15 June 2026 Monday- 24 June Wednesday 

LAST DAY TO SEND THE DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THESIS DEFENCES TO THE INSTITUTE AND 

ENTER GRADES INTO THE SYSTEM 
06 July 2026 Monday 

LAST DAY TO SUBMIT THE BOUND VERSION OF THE THESIS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE 

INSTITUTE 
07 August 2026 Friday 

HOLIDAYS AND OTHER SPECIAL DAYS 

29 October 2025 Republic Day 

10 November 2025 Atatürk Commemoration Day 

1 January 2026 New Year Holiday 

19/20-22 March 2026 Ramadan Holiday 

23 April 2026 National Sovereignty and Children's Day 

1 May 2026 Labor and Solidarity Day 

19 May 2026 Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day 

27-30 May 2026 Sacrificing Day Holiday 

15 July 2026 Democracy and National Unity Day 

30 August 2026 Victory Day 


